
A
AREVA

October 1, 2014
TJT: 14:009

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards
Division of Fuel Cycle Safety and Safeguards
Attn: Soly I. Soto
Three White Flint North
Mail Stop 13C64
11601 Landsdown St.
North Bethesda, MD 20852

Dear Ms. Soto:

Subject: Fully Executed Updated Schedules to AREVA Inc.'s (AREVA's)
Standby Trust Agreement for Decommissioning Financial
Assurance; License No. SNM-1227; Docket No. 70-1257

Ref. 1. Letter, T. J. Tate to USNRC Document Control Desk, "Resubmittal of Updated
Schedules A and B to AREVA Inc.'s (AREVA's) Standby Trust Agreement for
Decommissioning Financial Assurance;" August 12, 2014.

Ref. 2. Letter, R. K. Johnson to T. J. Tate, "Approval of Updated Schedules A and B to
AREVA NP Inc.'s Standby Trust Agreement for Decommissioning Financial
Assurance;" August 25, 2014.

Via Reference 1, AREVA conveyed to the NRC three unexecuted copies of an update to
the schedules associated with AREVA's Standby Trust Agreement for Decommissioning
Financial Assurance. The three copies were signed by the NRC and returned to AREVA
via Reference 2.

The three copies have since been signed by appropriate officials of AREVA and State
Street Bank and Trust Company. Enclosed with this letter is one fully executed original
for the NRC's files. The other two originals will be retained by AREVA and State Street
Bank and Trust. A copy of this letter along with a copy of the updated schedules is also
being conveyed to the NRC Document Control Desk for inclusion in AREVA's docket.

Full execution of this amendment to the Standby Trust Agreement will now allow
finalization of AREVA's last triennial update to its Decommissioning Funding Plan,
originally submitted to the NRC in January 2012 and approved by the NRC by letter of
November 25, 2013. AREVA will now finalize that plan and convey it to the NRC.

AREVA INC.

2101 Horn Rapids Road. Riohland WA 99354
Tel.: 509 375 8100 - www.ereva.com



Soly I. Soto, NRC
October 1, 2014

TJT: 14:009
Page 2

If you have questions, please feel free to contact me at 509-375-8550.

Very truly yours,

T. J. Tate, Manager
Environmental, Health, Safety & Licensing



Document Control Desk TJT: 14:009
October 1, 2014 Page 3

c:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety
and Safeguards
11555 Rockville Pike
One White Flint North
Rockville, MD 20852

/mah



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED STANDBY TRUST AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

AREVA NP INC.
AND

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

SECOND AMENDMENT to that certain Amended and Restated Standby Trust
Agreement (the "Agreement") made as of April 28, 2008 by and between State Street Bank and
Trust Company, a Massachusetts trust company (the "Trustee") and AREVA NP Inc., a
corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Section 15 of the Agreement provides for its amendment by an instrument
in writing executed by the Trustee, the Grantor and the NRC.

WHEREAS, the Trustee and the Grantor desire to further amend the Agreement with
respect to Schedules A, B, and C.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Trustee and the Grantor hereby amend the Agreement as
follows:

1. Schedules A, B and C are hereby restated in their entirety as attached hereto.

2. All other provisions, terms and conditions contained in the Agreement, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the
3 1st day of December 2013.

AREVA NP INC.

By: /
Name: k-r Iýr

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

By: XL d

Name: 30qgdbf

Title: 1 GAI AET Title: fNmS JES1VSI A 5J (

6 4JAtWCL& CL4 ltlS
STATE STREET BANK, AST COMPANY

By:

Name: u3-Ld

Title: U.J _ e- •;de.



Schedule A

This Agreement demonstrates financial assurance for the following cost estimates or
certification amounts for the following licensed activities:

U. S, Nuclear Regulatory Commission License Number/Docket Number

SNM - 1227/70-1257

Name and Address of Licensee

AREVA NP Inc.
2101 Horn Rapids Rd.
Richland, WA 99354

Address of Licensed activity
2101 Horn Rapids Rd.
Richland, Washington 99354

The cost estimates listed here were last adjusted and approved by the NRC on November 25,
2013.

Schedule B

Dollar Amount $38,875,394

As Evidenced By Letter of Credit SB22.802 at Credit Industrial and Commercial Bank.

Schedule C

Name and Address of Trustee

State Street Bank and Trust Company
Specialized Trust Services
801 Pennsylvania
Kansas City, MO 64105
Phone: 816-871-7585
Fax: 617-769-6604

Trustee's fees shall be $1,000 per year


